OP \$40.00 7833

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intermix Media, Inc.		08/18/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MySpace, Inc.
Street Address:	1333 2nd Street
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78334714	MYSPACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (203) 324-6155

 Email:
 cdc@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen P. McNamara
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston and Reens LLC.

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. McNamara
Signature:	/Stephen P. McNamara/
Date:	08/26/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003148 FRAME: 0477

900030956

source=Assignment to MySpace, Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment to MySpace, Inc (2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003148 FRAME: 0478

Assignment

WHEREAS, Intermix Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 6060 Center Drive, Suite 300; Los Angeles; CA, 90045; (hereinafter referred to as AS-SIGNOR) has adopted and owns the Trademark MYSPACE, U.S. Trademark Application No. 78/334,714.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and MySpace, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 1333 2nd Street, Santa Monica, CA 90401 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) are parties to that certain Contribution Agreement dated as of February 11, 2005, pursuant to which ASSIGNOR has agreed to transfer all rights, title and interest in and to said Trademark to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, grant, transfer and otherwise convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark MYSPACE, U.S. Trademark Application No. 78/334,714, including but not limited to all of ASSIGNOR's common law rights and registrations pertaining thereto, as well as all of the good will of the business symbolized by said Trademark and Application, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

Date: /// , 2005

Intermix Media, Inc.

Christopher Lipp Its Sr. Vice President

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

XX6X6X6X6X6X6X6X6X6X6X6X6X6X6X6X6X6X6X	
State of California)
Inc Amalac	ss.
County of WS 11 WELLS	J
n / · · · · · -	e, Christa Jahnke, Notary Public, Name and Title of Officer (e.g. Jane Doe, Notary Flublic') Nume(s) of Signer(s)
On August 18, 2005 before me	e. Unyista Jalanke. Notaru Publici
Date Chairt	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Fublic")
personally appeared	rupp
•	Dersonally known to me
	personally known to me
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
CHRISTA JAHNKE	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
Commission # 1429252	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
Notary Public - California & Los Angeles County	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Jul 8, 2007	acted, executed the institutions.
	WITMB89 my hand and official seal.
	Musta Sulla 110
	mula / wines
	Signature of Notary Public
	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL —
Though the information below is not required by law, it may	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatta Description of Attached Document	PPTIONAL y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatta Description of Attached Document	PPTIONAL y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatta Description of Attached Document	PPTIONAL y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatta Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	PPTIONAL y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document. NMENT (Trademark)
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatta Description of Attached Document	PPTIONAL y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatta Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	PPTIONAL by prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document. Inment (Trademark) Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatta Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	PPTIONAL by prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document. IMPLE Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatta Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	PPTIONAL by prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document. Inment (Trademark) Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatta Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	PPTIONAL by prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document. Inment (Trademark) Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatta Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	ppTIONAL y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document. nment (Trademark) Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatta Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	PPTIONAL y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document. Trademark Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OP SIGNER
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatta Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	PPTIONAL y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document. IMPLA Trademark Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatta Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	PPTIONAL y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document. IMPLA Trademark Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatta Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	PPTIONAL y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document. IMPLA Trademark Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatta Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	PPTIONAL y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document. IMPLA Trademark Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatta Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	PPTIONAL y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document. **Trademark** Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatta Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	PPTIONAL y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatta Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	PPTIONAL y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent achment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

TRADEMARK REEL: 003148 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 08/26/2005